## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28619/2017

NAGPUR IMPROVEMENT TRUST NAGPUR

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

KESHAORAO NARAYANRAO KALE SINCE (D) BY LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 05-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 9 to 11 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No.12 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks.

Mr. R.P. Goyal, Ld.Counsel has filed vakalatnama without obtaining "NOC" from the erstwhile Advocate, as such there is defect in his vakalatnama. Four weeks time is granted to cure the same.

List again on 18.4.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar